−1−  WK 460 310
04.1999r.
460 310
WK
A B
  Size 10         31,5 MPa    64 dm3/min.
"O−ring" 12 x 2 − 5 pcs
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION

Fluids on phosphate−ester base = V
Coding example : USAB 10 / 10 E 64
HOW TO ORDER
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
Nominal flow at ∆∆∆∆∆p 1MPa
16dm3/min = 16
32dm3/min = 32
64dm3/min = 64
Designation of connections to schemes on page 5.
−5−  WK 460 310
USAB 6/ ...
USAB 6/ ... A
USA B 6/ ... B
E,  E1,  E2
E 3
M
W, W1, W2
E A
M A
W A
E B
M B
W B
SPOOL SCHEMES GRAPHICAL SYMBOL
For symbol E1 E1 E1 E1 E1 i W1 W1 W1 W1 W1−:
P → A: Q
max
B → T: Q/2
P →  B: Q/2 A → T: Q
max
For symbol E2 E2 E2 E2 E2 i W2 W2 W2 W2 W2−:
P ® A: Q/2 B → T: Q
max
P →  B: Q
max
A → T: Q/2
For symbol E3 E3 E3 E3 E3 i W3 W3 W3 W3 W3−:
P →  A: Q
max
B →  T: close
P →  B: Q/2 A →  T: Q
max
WK 460 310   −6−
G 534/01
G 89/01, G 66/01, G 67/01, G 67/02
Typ płyty D1 D2 T Masa
Śruby mocujące rozdzielacz
do płyty
Md
G 89/01 25 G 1/4 12
2,3 kg 4 x M6x50-10.9 PN-87/M-
82302(DIN 912)
15 Nm
G 66/01 28 G 3/8 12
G 67/01 34 G 1/2 14
G 67/02 36 M22 x 1,5 17
G 534/01 42 G 3/4 16 2,5 kg
Connection diamensions for subplate
SubplateSubplateSubplateSubplateSubplate WeightWeightWeightWeightWeight